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HR 1591
To amend section 7014 of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 to advance toward full
Federal funding for impact aid, and for other purposes.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Mar 14, 2023
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.  (Mar 14, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-bill/1591 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (40 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Mar 14, 2023

Rep. Strickland, Marilyn [D-WA-10] D · WA Mar 29, 2023

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-51] D · CA Apr 6, 2023

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Apr 6, 2023

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ Apr 6, 2023

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-22] R · CA Apr 6, 2023

Rep. Bice, Stephanie I. [R-OK-5] R · OK Apr 18, 2023

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Apr 18, 2023

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Apr 18, 2023

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA May 5, 2023

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA May 5, 2023

Rep. Nickel, Wiley [D-NC-13] D · NC May 5, 2023

Rep. Schrier, Kim [D-WA-8] D · WA May 5, 2023

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ May 5, 2023

Rep. Obernolte, Jay [R-CA-23] R · CA May 9, 2023

Rep. Davis, Donald G. [D-NC-1] D · NC May 10, 2023

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-50] D · CA May 10, 2023

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 10, 2023

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI May 24, 2023

Rep. Tokuda, Jill N. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 14, 2023

Rep. Escobar, Veronica [D-TX-16] D · TX Sep 21, 2023

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Sep 21, 2023

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Sep 29, 2023

Rep. Bergman, Jack [R-MI-1] R · MI Oct 3, 2023

Rep. Davids, Sharice [D-KS-3] D · KS Oct 3, 2023

Rep. Leger Fernandez, Teresa [D-NM-3] D · NM Oct 3, 2023

Rep. Deluzio, Christopher R. [D-PA-17] D · PA Oct 17, 2023

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Oct 17, 2023

Rep. Langworthy, Nicholas A. [R-NY-23] R · NY Oct 17, 2023

Rep. Ryan, Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Oct 17, 2023

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-8] D · CA Nov 17, 2023

Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] D · NJ Nov 17, 2023

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 12, 2024

Rep. Peltola, Mary Sattler [D-AK-At Large] D · AK Mar 22, 2024

Rep. Vasquez, Gabe [D-NM-2] D · NM Apr 17, 2024

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ May 16, 2024

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ May 22, 2024

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Aug 20, 2024

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Sep 25, 2024

Rep. Magaziner, Seth [D-RI-2] D · RI Oct 25, 2024
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Mar 14, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118 S 871 Identical bill Mar 16, 2023: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Mar 14, 2023) 

This bill reauthorizes through FY2029 certain activities under the Impact Aid Program. The program provides funding to

local educational agencies that have lost property tax revenue due to the presence of tax-exempt federal property or to

those that have experienced increased expenditures due to enrollment of federally connected children (e.g., children

living on Indian lands or military bases).

Actions Timeline

Mar 14, 2023: Introduced in House
Mar 14, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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